
Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 232EDU1/000001 Rahul Ram Kumar Absent Absent 

2 232EDU1/000002 Saurabh Mahiwal Madan Lal Absent Absent 

3 232EDU1/000003 Gurwinder Singh Harbans Singh Absent Absent 

4 232EDU1/000004 Purnima Devi Sultan Singh 19 Ninteen 

5 232EDU1/000005 Anju Rani Surender Kumar Absent Absent 

6 232EDU1/000006 Kirti Balraj Absent Absent 

7 232EDU1/000007 Vinod Kumar Singh Lakshman Singh Absent Absent 

8 232EDU1/000008 Kamal Nain Jindal Ramji Dass Absent Absent 

9 232EDU1/000009 Gurpreet Kaur Kaur Inderbir Singh Absent Absent 

10 232EDU1/000010 Pankaj Kumar Satyavan 19 Ninteen 

11 232EDU1/000011 Vandana Baldev Raj 17 Seventeen

12 232EDU1/000012 Shilpa Rajpal Absent Absent 

13 232EDU1/000013 Nidhi Virender Absent Absent 

14 232EDU1/000014 Radha Satyavan Absent Absent 

15 232EDU1/000015 Anu Kumari Dalbeer Singh Absent Absent 

16 232EDU1/000016 Anuka Saini Rampal Saini 26 Twenty Six 

17 232EDU1/000017 Rajni Hans Raj Kumar Hans Absent Absent 

18 232EDU1/000018 Raj Kumar Genda Ram Absent Absent 

19 232EDU1/000019 Balkar Singh Satbir Singh Absent Absent 

20 232EDU1/000020 Soniya Gajraj Singh Absent Absent 

21 232EDU1/000021 Geetika Bansal Ashwani Kumar Absent Absent 

22 232EDU1/000022 Roma Raj Kumar 20 Twenty 

23 232EDU1/000023 Rupanjali Naresh Kumar Absent Absent 

24 232EDU1/000024 Vikas  Naresh Kumar Absent Absent 

25 232EDU1/000025 Nitesh Narwal Sukhbir Narwal 19 Ninteen 

26 232EDU1/000026 Ritu Rani Suresh Kumar 22 Twenty Two 

27 232EDU1/000027 Parmod Kumar Sahdev Bansal 25 Twenty Five

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD JULY-2023

Name of the Department : Department of Education                                                Maximum Marks : 30 Name of 
Exam : M.A. Education (previous) (10.01.2024 to 21.01.2024)
Subject/Paper Name : (I)  Philosophical Foundations of  Education 



Sr. 
No.

DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 232EDU1/000001 Rahul Ram Kumar Absent Absent

2 232EDU1/000002 Saurabh Mahiwal Madan Lal Absent Absent

3 232EDU1/000003 Gurwinder Singh Harbans Singh Absent Absent

4 232EDU1/000004 Purnima Devi Sultan Singh 21 Twenty One

5 232EDU1/000005 Anju Rani Surender Kumar Absent Absent

6 232EDU1/000006 Kirti Balraj Absent Absent

7 232EDU1/000007 Vinod Kumar Singh Lakshman Singh Absent Absent

8 232EDU1/000008 Kamal Nain Jindal Ramji Dass Absent Absent

9 232EDU1/000009 Gurpreet Kaur Kaur Inderbir Singh Absent Absent

10 232EDU1/000010 Pankaj Kumar Satyavan 22 Twenty Two

11 232EDU1/000011 Vandana Baldev Raj 30 Thirty

12 232EDU1/000012 Shilpa Rajpal Absent Absent

13 232EDU1/000013 Nidhi Virender Absent Absent

14 232EDU1/000014 Radha Satyavan Absent Absent

15 232EDU1/000015 Anu Kumari Dalbeer Singh Absent Absent

16 232EDU1/000016 Anuka Saini Rampal Saini 28 Twenty Eight

17 232EDU1/000017 Rajni Hans Raj Kumar Hans Absent Absent

18 232EDU1/000018 Raj Kumar Genda Ram Absent Absent

19 232EDU1/000019 Balkar Singh Satbir Singh Absent Absent

20 232EDU1/000020 Soniya Gajraj Singh Absent Absent

21 232EDU1/000021 Geetika Bansal Ashwani Kumar Absent Absent

22 232EDU1/000022 Roma Raj Kumar 23 Twenty Three

23 232EDU1/000023 Rupanjali Naresh Kumar Absent Absent

24 232EDU1/000024 Vikas  Naresh Kumar Absent Absent

25 232EDU1/000025 Nitesh Narwal Sukhbir Narwal 21 Twenty One

26 232EDU1/000026 Ritu Rani Suresh Kumar 25 Twenty Five

27 232EDU1/000027 Parmod Kumar Sahdev Bansal 27 Twenty Seven

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD JULY-2023

Name of the Department : Department of Education                                                Maximum Marks : 30  
Name of Exam : M.A. Education (previous) (10.01.2024 to 21.01.2024)
Subject/Paper Name : (II),  Sociological Foundations of Education 



Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words
1 232EDU1/000001 Rahul Ram Kumar Absent Absent
2 232EDU1/000002 Saurabh Mahiwal Madan Lal Absent Absent
3 232EDU1/000003 Gurwinder Singh Harbans Singh Absent Absent
4 232EDU1/000004 Purnima Devi Sultan Singh 21 Twenty One
5 232EDU1/000005 Anju Rani Surender Kumar Absent Absent
6 232EDU1/000006 Kirti Balraj Absent Absent
7 232EDU1/000007 Vinod Kumar Singh Lakshman Singh Absent Absent
8 232EDU1/000008 Kamal Nain Jindal Ramji Dass Absent Absent
9 232EDU1/000009 Gurpreet Kaur Kaur Inderbir Singh Absent Absent
10 232EDU1/000010 Pankaj Kumar Satyavan 25 Twenty Five
11 232EDU1/000011 Vandana Baldev Raj 26 Twenty Six
12 232EDU1/000012 Shilpa Rajpal Absent Absent
13 232EDU1/000013 Nidhi Virender Absent Absent

14 232EDU1/000014 Radha Satyavan Absent Absent

15 232EDU1/000015 Anu Kumari Dalbeer Singh Absent Absent

16 232EDU1/000016 Anuka Saini Rampal Saini 29 Twenty Nine

17 232EDU1/000017 Rajni Hans Raj Kumar Hans Absent Absent

18 232EDU1/000018 Raj Kumar Genda Ram Absent Absent

19 232EDU1/000019 Balkar Singh Satbir Singh Absent Absent

20 232EDU1/000020 Soniya Gajraj Singh Absent Absent

21 232EDU1/000021 Geetika Bansal Ashwani Kumar Absent Absent

22 232EDU1/000022 Roma Raj Kumar 23 Twenty Three

23 232EDU1/000023 Rupanjali Naresh Kumar Absent Absent

24 232EDU1/000024 Vikas  Naresh Kumar Absent Absent

25 232EDU1/000025 Nitesh Narwal Sukhbir Narwal 21 Twenty One

26 232EDU1/000026 Ritu Rani Suresh Kumar 26 Twenty Six

27 232EDU1/000027 Parmod Kumar Sahdev Bansal 28 Twenty Eight

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY KURKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD JULY-2023

Name of the Department : Department of Education                                                               Maximum Marks : 30  Name of Exam 
: M.A. Education (previous) (10.01.2024 to 21.01.2024)
Subject/Paper Name : (III), Psychological Foundations of Education 



Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 232EDU1/000001 Rahul Ram Kumar Absent Absent
2 232EDU1/000002 Saurabh Mahiwal Madan Lal Absent Absent

3 232EDU1/000003 Gurwinder Singh Harbans Singh Absent Absent
4 232EDU1/000004 Purnima Devi Sultan Singh 21 Twenty One
5 232EDU1/000005 Anju Rani Surender Kumar Absent Absent
6 232EDU1/000006 Kirti Balraj Absent Absent
7 232EDU1/000007 Vinod Kumar Singh Lakshman Singh Absent Absent
8 232EDU1/000008 Kamal Nain Jindal Ramji Dass Absent Absent
9 232EDU1/000009 Gurpreet Kaur Kaur Inderbir Singh Absent Absent
10 232EDU1/000010 Pankaj Kumar Satyavan 20 Twenty
11 232EDU1/000011 Vandana Baldev Raj 26 Twenty Six
12 232EDU1/000012 Shilpa Rajpal Absent Absent
13 232EDU1/000013 Nidhi Virender Absent Absent
14 232EDU1/000014 Radha Satyavan Absent Absent
15 232EDU1/000015 Anu Kumari Dalbeer Singh Absent Absent
16 232EDU1/000016 Anuka Saini Rampal Saini 24 Twenty Four
17 232EDU1/000017 Rajni Hans Raj Kumar Hans Absent Absent
18 232EDU1/000018 Raj Kumar Genda Ram Absent Absent
19 232EDU1/000019 Balkar Singh Satbir Singh Absent Absent
20 232EDU1/000020 Soniya Gajraj Singh Absent Absent
21 232EDU1/000021 Geetika Bansal Ashwani Kumar Absent Absent
22 232EDU1/000022 Roma Raj Kumar 18 Eighteen
23 232EDU1/000023 Rupanjali Naresh Kumar Absent Absent
24 232EDU1/000024 Vikas  Naresh Kumar Absent Absent
25 232EDU1/000025 Nitesh Narwal Sukhbir Narwal 23 Twenty Three
26 232EDU1/000026 Ritu Rani Suresh Kumar 24 Twenty Four
27 232EDU1/000027 Parmod Kumar Sahdev Bansal 24 Twenty Four

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY KURKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD JULY-2023

    Name of the Department : Department of Education                                                     Maximum Marks : 30 Name of Exam :      M.A. 
Education (previous) (10.01.2024 to 21.01.2024)
Subject/Paper Name : (IV), Research Methods in Education 



Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 232EDU1/000001 Rahul Ram Kumar Absent Absent

2 232EDU1/000002 Saurabh Mahiwal Madan Lal Absent Absent

3 232EDU1/000003 Gurwinder Singh Harbans Singh Absent Absent

4 232EDU1/000004 Purnima Devi Sultan Singh 18 Eighteen

5 232EDU1/000005 Anju Rani Surender Kumar Absent Absent

6 232EDU1/000006 Kirti Balraj Absent Absent

7 232EDU1/000007 Vinod Kumar Singh Lakshman Singh Absent Absent

8 232EDU1/000008 Kamal Nain Jindal Ramji Dass Absent Absent

9 232EDU1/000009 Gurpreet Kaur Kaur Inderbir Singh Absent Absent

10 232EDU1/000010 Pankaj Kumar Satyavan 20 Twenty 

11 232EDU1/000011 Vandana Baldev Raj 15 Fifteen

12 232EDU1/000012 Shilpa Rajpal Absent Absent

13 232EDU1/000013 Nidhi Virender Absent Absent

14 232EDU1/000014 Radha Satyavan Absent Absent

15 232EDU1/000015 Anu Kumari Dalbeer Singh Absent Absent

16 232EDU1/000016 Anuka Saini Rampal Saini 18 Eighteen

17 232EDU1/000017 Rajni Hans Raj Kumar Hans Absent Absent

18 232EDU1/000018 Raj Kumar Genda Ram Absent Absent

19 232EDU1/000019 Balkar Singh Satbir Singh Absent Absent

20 232EDU1/000020 Soniya Gajraj Singh Absent Absent

21 232EDU1/000021 Geetika Bansal Ashwani Kumar Absent Absent

22 232EDU1/000022 Roma Raj Kumar 18 Eighteen

23 232EDU1/000023 Rupanjali Naresh Kumar Absent Absent

24 232EDU1/000024 Vikas  Naresh Kumar Absent Absent

25 232EDU1/000025 Nitesh Narwal Sukhbir Narwal 15 Fifteen

26 232EDU1/000026 Ritu Rani Suresh Kumar 27 Twenty Seven 

27 232EDU1/000027 Parmod Kumar Sahdev Bansal 18 Eighteen

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY KURKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD JULY-2023
Name of the Department : Department of Education                                         Maximum Marks : 30 Name of Exam : M.A. 
Education (previous) (10.01.2024 to 21.01.2024)
Subject/Paper Name : (V), Methods of Data Analysis in Education 
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